

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XVI-A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 233/2019

POOJA VAIBHAV SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAIBHAV VIJAYKUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.9084/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 06-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 6th March, 2019.

Dasti in addition, is permitted.

The notice shall also be served through the process
of the Court where petition is presently pending.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Marriage
Petition No.160 of 2018 titled "Vaibhav Vijaykumar Sharma
vs. Pooja Vaibhav Sharma, pending in the Court of 16th
Joint C.J.S.D. and Addl. C.J.M., Pune, District and
Sessions Courts Pune, Maharashtra shall remain stayed.

A copy of this order shall immediately be
transmitted to the Joint C.J.S.D. & Addl.C.J.M., Pune,
Distt. & Sessions Courts, Pune.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER