

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 233/2019

POOJA VAIBHAV SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAIBHAV VIJAYKUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.9084/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 06-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR
Mr. Aniruddh Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that they would like to explore the possibility of settlement and the matter may accordingly be placed before the mediation Cell.

Since the husband is from Pune and wife is from Kukatpally, Ranga Reddy District, Telangana, we direct the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre, High Court at Hyderabad on 26.03.2019 at 11.00A.M.

An intimation be sent to the concerned Mediation

Cell so that the services of a mediator could be availed when the parties appear before the mediation cell.

The mediator shall file the report within a week thereafter.

A copy of this order be sent to the concerned High Court for compliance.

List on 10.04.2019.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER